

Bid No. 602217-11

Street Lighting and Traffic Signal Poles

Vegas Electric				Crescent Electric				HD Supply				ANI of Nevada				Industries Power-Lite			
ITEM NUMBER	BILLING NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL		
11 GAUGE GALVANIZED STREETLIGHT POLE WITH 1 BOLT SIMPLEX																			
100.1	1A-1	28' POLE HEIGHT	10	\$631.00	\$6,310.00	\$637.71	\$6,377.10	\$650.50	\$6,505.00	\$675.61	\$6,756.10	\$675.61	\$6,756.10	\$675.61	\$6,756.10	\$375.00	\$3,750.00		
100.2	1A-2	30' POLE HEIGHT	300	\$631.00	\$189,300.00	\$637.71	\$191,313.00	\$649.00	\$194,700.00	\$675.61	\$202,683.00	\$675.61	\$202,683.00	\$675.61	\$202,683.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		
11 GAUGE GALVANIZED STREETLIGHT POLE WITH 3 BOLT SIMPLEX																			
100.3	1B-1	26' POLE HEIGHT	5	\$696.00	\$3,480.00	\$703.40	\$3,517.00	\$717.50	\$3,587.50	\$745.21	\$3,726.05	\$745.21	\$3,726.05	\$745.21	\$3,726.05	\$365.00	\$1,825.00		
100.4	1B-2	28' POLE HEIGHT	5	\$696.00	\$3,480.00	\$703.40	\$3,517.00	\$717.50	\$3,587.50	\$745.21	\$3,726.05	\$745.21	\$3,726.05	\$745.21	\$3,726.05	\$385.00	\$1,925.00		
100.5	1B-3	30' POLE HEIGHT	15	\$696.00	\$10,440.00	\$703.40	\$10,551.00	\$717.50	\$10,762.50	\$745.21	\$11,178.15	\$745.21	\$11,178.15	\$745.21	\$11,178.15	\$405.00	\$6,075.00		
7 GAUGE GALVANIZED STREETLIGHT POLE WITH 1 BOLT SIMPLEX																			
100.6	1C-1	30' POLE HEIGHT	10	\$770.00	\$7,700.00	\$778.19	\$7,781.90	\$795.00	\$7,950.00	\$824.44	\$8,244.40	\$824.44	\$8,244.40	\$824.44	\$8,244.40	\$535.00	\$5,350.00		
7 GAUGE GALVANIZED STREETLIGHT POLE WITH 3 BOLT SIMPLEX																			
100.7	1D-1	30' POLE HEIGHT	10	\$894.00	\$8,940.00	\$903.51	\$9,035.10	\$921.65	\$9,216.50	\$957.21	\$9,572.10	\$957.21	\$9,572.10	\$957.21	\$9,572.10	\$535.00	\$5,350.00		
11 GAUGE GALVANIZED STREETLIGHT POLE WITH SAFETY BASE AND 3 BOLT SIMPLEX																			
100.8	1E-1	30' POLE HEIGHT	10	\$829.00	\$8,290.00	\$837.82	\$8,378.20	\$855.00	\$8,550.00	\$887.81	\$8,878.10	\$887.81	\$8,878.10	\$887.81	\$8,878.10	\$415.00	\$4,150.00		
7 GAUGE GALVANIZED STREETLIGHT POLE WITH SAFETY BASE AND 3 BOLT SIMPLEX																			
100.9	1F-1	30' POLE HEIGHT	10	\$849.00	\$8,490.00	\$858.03	\$8,580.30	\$875.00	\$8,750.00	\$909.02	\$9,090.20	\$909.02	\$9,090.20	\$909.02	\$9,090.20	\$310.00	\$3,100.00		
GALVANIZED LUMINAIRE MAST ARMS FOR STREETLIGHT POLE WITH 1 BOLT SIMPLEX																			
100.10	1G-1	2' PIPE WITH STANDARD CURVATURE RISE, 8' LENGTH	200	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$70.74	\$14,148.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$74.95	\$14,990.00	\$74.95	\$14,990.00	\$74.95	\$14,990.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00		
100.11	1G-2	STRAIGHT 2" PIPE WITHOUT RISE, 8' LENGTH	5	\$59.00	\$295.00	\$59.63	\$298.15	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$63.18	\$315.90	\$63.18	\$315.90	\$63.18	\$315.90	\$55.00	\$275.00		
GALVANIZED TAPERED TUBE LUMINAIRE MAST ARM FOR STREETLIGHT POLES WITH 3 BOLT																			
100.12	1H-1	STANDARD CURVATURE RISE, 10' LENGTH	10	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$222.34	\$2,223.40	\$226.80	\$2,268.00	\$235.55	\$2,355.50	\$235.55	\$2,355.50	\$235.55	\$2,355.50	\$95.00	\$950.00		
100.13	1H-2	STANDARD CURVATURE RISE, 12' LENGTH	20	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$227.39	\$4,547.80	\$232.00	\$4,640.00	\$240.91	\$4,818.20	\$240.91	\$4,818.20	\$240.91	\$4,818.20	\$105.00	\$2,100.00		
100.14	1H-3	STANDARD CURVATURE RISE, 15' LENGTH	30	\$298.00	\$8,940.00	\$301.17	\$9,035.10	\$307.00	\$9,210.00	\$319.06	\$9,571.80	\$319.06	\$9,571.80	\$319.06	\$9,571.80	\$120.00	\$3,600.00		
100.15	1H-4	STANDARD CURVATURE RISE, 18' LENGTH	5	\$326.00	\$1,630.00	\$329.47	\$1,647.35	\$335.00	\$1,675.00	\$349.05	\$1,746.25	\$349.05	\$1,746.25	\$349.05	\$1,746.25	\$175.00	\$875.00		
STREETLIGHT POLE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS																			
100.16	1I-1	1" ANCHOR BOLT SET WITH 4 BOLTS, 8 NUTS AND 8 WASHERS	50	\$63.00	\$3,150.00	\$63.67	\$3,183.50	\$64.95	\$3,247.50	\$67.46	\$3,373.00	\$67.46	\$3,373.00	\$67.46	\$3,373.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00		
100.17	1I-2	1-1/8" ANCHOR BOLT SET WITH 4 BOLTS, 8 NUTS AND 8 WASHERS	50	\$161.00	\$8,050.00	\$162.71	\$8,135.50	\$155.95	\$7,797.50	\$172.39	\$8,619.50	\$172.39	\$8,619.50	\$172.39	\$8,619.50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00		
100.18	1I-3	ANCHOR BOLT COVER	100	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$24.26	\$2,426.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.69	\$2,569.00	\$25.69	\$2,569.00	\$25.69	\$2,569.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00		
100.19	1I-4	HANDHOLE COVER	200	\$6.50	\$1,300.00	\$6.57	\$1,314.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$6.95	\$1,390.00	\$6.95	\$1,390.00	\$6.95	\$1,390.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00		
100.20	1I-5	SET OF 100 1" ANCHOR BOLT NUTS	2	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$85.90	\$171.80	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$89.01	\$178.02	\$89.01	\$178.02	\$89.01	\$178.02	\$300.00	\$600.00		
100.21	1I-6	SET OF 100 1-1/8" ANCHOR BOLT NUTS	2	\$171.00	\$342.00	\$172.82	\$345.64	\$185.00	\$370.00	\$183.09	\$366.18	\$183.09	\$366.18	\$183.09	\$366.18	\$350.00	\$700.00		
100.22	1I-7	SET OF 100 1" ANCHOR BOLT WASHERS	2	\$23.00	\$46.00	\$23.24	\$46.48	\$24.50	\$49.00	\$24.62	\$49.24	\$24.62	\$49.24	\$24.62	\$49.24	\$60.00	\$120.00		
100.23	1I-8	SET OF 100 1-1/8" ANCHOR BOLT WASHERS	2	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$80.64	\$161.28	\$85.95	\$171.90	\$84.24	\$168.48	\$84.24	\$168.48	\$84.24	\$168.48	\$80.00	\$160.00		
100.24	1I-9	ADD A SECOND 1 BOLT MAST ARM ATTACHMENT PLATE TO STREETLIGHT POLE	5	\$31.00	\$155.00	\$31.33	\$156.65	\$31.95	\$159.75	\$33.19	\$165.95	\$33.19	\$165.95	\$33.19	\$165.95	\$15.00	\$75.00		
100.25	1I-10	ADD A SECOND 3 BOLT MAST ARM ATTACHMENT PLATE TO STREETLIGHT POLE	30	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$75.80	\$2,274.00	\$77.50	\$2,325.00	\$80.30	\$2,409.00	\$80.30	\$2,409.00	\$80.30	\$2,409.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00		
100.26	1I-11	SET OF 25 SLIP GASKETS FOR SAFETY BASE	2	\$34.00	\$68.00	\$34.36	\$68.72	\$35.05	\$70.10	\$36.40	\$72.80	\$36.40	\$72.80	\$36.40	\$72.80	\$250.00	\$500.00		
100.27	1I-12	1" X 6" SLIP BOLT SET FOR SAFETY BASE COMPLETE WITH 4 BOLTS, 8 NUTS, 8 WASHERS, AND SLIP GASKETS (PER SAFETY BASE DRAWING NO. S-8)	10	\$88.00	\$880.00	\$88.94	\$889.40	\$90.75	\$907.50	\$95.28	\$952.80	\$95.28	\$952.80	\$95.28	\$952.80	\$40.00	\$400.00		

TYPE XX GALVANIZED TRAFFIC SIGNAL (TS) POLE

Bid No. 602217-11

Street Lighting and Traffic Signal Poles

		Vegas Electric		Crescent Electric		HD Supply		ANI of Nevada		Industries Power-Lite	
		2		\$2,233.51	\$4,467.02	\$2,278.35	\$4,556.70	\$2,366.26	\$4,732.52		
100.28	2A-1	20' TS POLE SHAFT, TYPE XX-20									
100.29	2A-2	30' TS POLE SHAFT, TYPE XX-30 WITH DUAL LUMINAIRE MOUNTING PLATE	10	\$2,719.00	\$27,190.00	\$2,747.93	\$27,479.30	\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,911.25	\$29,112.50
100.30	2A-3	10' TS MAST ARM, SLICK WITHOUT TENONS	2	\$653.00	\$1,306.00	\$659.95	\$1,319.90	\$670.00	\$1,340.00	\$699.17	\$1,398.34
100.31	2A-4	15' TS MAST ARM, SLICK WITHOUT TENONS	2	\$666.00	\$1,332.00	\$673.09	\$1,346.18	\$685.00	\$1,370.00	\$713.10	\$1,426.20
100.32	2A-5	20' TS MAST ARM, SLICK WITHOUT TENONS	2	\$698.00	\$1,396.00	\$705.43	\$1,410.86	\$715.00	\$1,430.00	\$747.35	\$1,494.70
100.33	2A-6	25' TS MAST ARM, SLICK WITHOUT TENONS	4	\$810.00	\$3,240.00	\$818.62	\$3,274.48	\$835.00	\$3,340.00	\$867.27	\$3,469.08
100.34	2A-7	30' TS MAST ARM, SLICK WITHOUT TENONS	4	\$1,129.00	\$4,516.00	\$1,141.01	\$4,564.04	\$1,163.00	\$4,652.00	\$1,208.82	\$4,835.28
100.35	2A-8	35' TS MAST ARM, SLICK WITHOUT TENONS	4	\$1,240.00	\$4,960.00	\$1,253.19	\$5,012.76	\$1,278.35	\$5,113.40	\$1,327.68	\$5,310.72
100.36	2A-9	40' TS MAST ARM, SLICK WITHOUT TENONS	4	\$1,286.00	\$5,144.00	\$1,299.68	\$5,198.72	\$1,325.75	\$5,303.00	\$1,376.93	\$5,507.72
100.37	2A-10	45' TS MAST ARM, SLICK WITHOUT TENONS	4	\$1,462.00	\$5,848.00	\$1,477.55	\$5,910.20	\$1,507.00	\$6,028.00	\$1,565.38	\$6,261.52
100.38	2A-11	PAINTED 20' TS POLE SHAFT, TYPE XX-20	1	\$2,142.00	\$2,142.00	\$2,164.79	\$2,164.79	\$2,208.25	\$2,208.25	\$2,253.46	\$2,253.46
100.39	2A-12	WITH DUAL LUMINAIRE MOUNTING PLATE	8	\$2,647.00	\$21,176.00	\$2,675.16	\$21,401.28	\$2,728.85	\$21,830.80	\$2,834.16	\$22,873.28
TYPE XX-PAINTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL (TS) POLE											
100.40	2B-1	20' TS POLE SHAFT, TYPE XX-20	1	\$2,142.00	\$2,142.00	\$2,164.79	\$2,164.79	\$2,208.25	\$2,208.25	\$2,253.46	\$2,253.46
100.41	2B-2	30' TS POLE SHAFT, TYPE XX-30 WITH DUAL LUMINAIRE MOUNTING PLATE	4	\$2,647.00	\$10,588.00	\$2,675.16	\$10,700.64	\$2,728.85	\$10,915.40	\$2,834.16	\$11,336.64
100.42	2B-3	35' TS MAST ARM, SLICK WITHOUT TENONS	4	\$1,288.00	\$5,152.00	\$1,301.70	\$5,206.80	\$1,329.00	\$5,316.00	\$1,376.06	\$5,516.24
100.43	2B-4	40' TS MAST ARM, SLICK WITHOUT TENONS	4	\$1,299.00	\$5,196.00	\$1,312.82	\$5,251.28	\$1,339.00	\$5,356.00	\$1,390.85	\$5,563.40
100.44	2B-5	45' TS MAST ARM, SLICK WITHOUT TENONS	4	\$1,530.00	\$6,120.00	\$1,546.28	\$6,185.12	\$1,579.00	\$6,316.00	\$1,638.18	\$6,552.72
TYPE XX-A GALVANIZED TRAFFIC SIGNAL (TS) POLE											
100.45	2C-1	20' TS POLE SHAFT, TYPE XX-A-20	2	\$3,580.00	\$7,160.00	\$3,618.09	\$7,236.18	\$3,690.00	\$7,380.00	\$3,833.13	\$7,666.26
100.46	2C-2	30' TS POLE SHAFT, TYPE XX-A-30 WITH DUAL LUMINAIRE MOUNTING PLATE	10	\$5,363.00	\$53,630.00	\$5,420.05	\$54,200.50	\$5,528.85	\$55,288.50	\$5,742.20	\$57,422.00
100.47	2C-3	50' TS MAST ARM, SLICK WITHOUT TENONS	4	\$1,849.00	\$7,396.00	\$1,868.67	\$7,474.68	\$1,905.00	\$7,620.00	\$1,979.74	\$7,918.96
100.48	2C-4	55' TS MAST ARM, SLICK WITHOUT TENONS	4	\$2,697.00	\$10,788.00	\$2,725.69	\$10,902.76	\$2,780.00	\$11,120.00	\$2,887.69	\$11,550.76
100.49	2C-5	60' TS MAST ARM, SLICK WITHOUT TENONS	4	\$3,531.00	\$14,124.00	\$3,568.56	\$14,274.24	\$3,640.00	\$14,560.00	\$3,780.67	\$15,122.68
TYPE XX-A PAINTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL (TS) POLE											
100.50	2D-1	20' TS POLE SHAFT, TYPE XX-A-20	1	\$3,772.00	\$3,772.00	\$3,812.13	\$3,812.13	\$3,885.00	\$3,889.00	\$4,035.71	\$4,035.71
100.51	2D-2	DUAL LUMINAIRE MOUNTING PLATE	4	\$5,236.00	\$20,944.00	\$5,291.70	\$21,166.80	\$5,399.00	\$21,596.00	\$5,606.22	\$22,424.88
TYPE XX-B GALVANIZED TRAFFIC SIGNAL (TS) POLE											
100.52	2.00E-01	30' TS POLE SHAFT, TYPE XX-B-30 WITH DUAL LUMINAIRE MOUNTING PLATE	2	\$7,484.00	\$14,968.00	\$7,563.62	\$15,127.24	\$7,715.00	\$15,430.00	\$8,013.18	\$16,026.36
100.53	2.00E-02	65' TS MAST ARM, SLICK WITHOUT TENONS	1	\$5,146.00	\$5,146.00	\$5,200.74	\$5,200.74	\$5,305.00	\$5,305.00	\$5,509.86	\$5,509.86
100.54	2.00E-04	70' TS MAST ARM, SLICK WITHOUT TENONS	1	\$5,278.00	\$5,278.00	\$5,334.15	\$5,334.15	\$5,441.00	\$5,441.00	\$5,651.19	\$5,651.19
100.55	2.00E-05	75' TS MAST ARM, SLICK WITHOUT TENONS	1	\$5,318.00	\$5,318.00	\$5,374.57	\$5,374.57	\$5,482.00	\$5,482.00	\$5,694.02	\$5,694.02
100.56	2G-1	TS PEDESTRIAN POLE, TYPE 1-A	50	\$428.00	\$21,400.00	\$432.55	\$21,627.50	\$441.00	\$22,050.00	\$458.26	\$22,913.00
100.57	2G-2	TS PEDESTRIAN POLE, TYPE 1-B	50	\$432.00	\$21,600.00	\$436.80	\$21,830.00	\$445.00	\$22,250.00	\$462.54	\$23,127.00

Bid No. 602217-11

Street Lighting and Traffic Signal Poles

Vegas Electric Crescent Electric HD Supply ANI of Nevada Industries Power-Lite

GALVANIZED TRAFFIC SIGNAL (TS) PEDESTRIAN POLES							
100.58	2H-1	TS PEDESTRIAN POLE, TYPE 1-A	4	\$434.00	\$1,736.00	\$436.62	\$1,754.48
100.59	2H-2	TS PEDESTRIAN POLE, TYPE 1-B	4	\$440.00	\$1,760.00	\$444.68	\$1,778.72
						\$453.50	\$1,814.00
							\$471.11
							\$1,884.44
							\$1,858.72
							\$190.00
							\$170.00
GALVANIZED LUMINAIRE MAST ARMS FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL (TS) POLES							
100.60	2J-1	TAPERED STEEL TUBE WITH STANDARD CURVATURE RISE, 15' LENGTH WITH 3 BOLT SIMPLEX	20	\$326.00	\$6,520.00	\$329.47	\$6,589.40
							\$349.05
							\$6,720.00
							\$349.05
							\$6,981.00
							\$120.00
100.61	2J-2	STRAIGHT TAPERED STEEL TUBE WITHOUT RISE, 15' LENGTH WITH 3 BOLT SIMPLEX	10	\$309.00	\$3,090.00	\$312.29	\$3,122.90
							\$330.85
							\$3,308.50
							\$115.00
100.62	2J-1	TAPERED STEEL TUBE WITH STANDARD CURVATURE RISE, 15' LENGTH WITH 3 BOLT SIMPLEX	8	\$355.00	\$2,840.00	\$358.78	\$2,870.24
							\$390.10
							\$2,920.00
							\$390.10
							\$2,040.80
							\$135.00
100.63	2J-2	STRAIGHT TAPERED STEEL TUBE WITHOUT RISE, 15' LENGTH WITH 3 BOLT SIMPLEX	4	\$339.00	\$1,356.00	\$342.61	\$1,370.44
							\$362.97
							\$1,451.88
							\$115.00
PAINTED LUMINAIRE MAST ARMS FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL (TS) POLES							
100.64	2K-1	TENON, LOOSE	40	\$9.00	\$360.00	\$9.10	\$364.00
							\$9.64
100.65	2K-2	BLANK COVER FOR TS POLE LUMINAIRE MAST ARM MOUNTING PLATE	10	\$34.00	\$340.00	\$34.36	\$343.60
							\$35.05
							\$350.50
							\$364.00
							\$55.00
100.66	2K-3	ANCHOR BOLT SET FOR 1-A AND 1-B POLE, INCLUDING 4 BOLTS, 8 WASHERS AND 8 NUTS	50	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$27.29	\$1,364.50
							\$27.85
							\$1,392.50
							\$1,445.50
							\$30.00
100.67	2K-4	ANCHOR BOLT SET FOR XX POLE, INCLUDING 4 BOLTS, 8 WASHERS AND 8 NUTS	20	\$280.00	\$5,600.00	\$282.98	\$5,659.60
							\$295.00
							\$5,900.00
							\$5,996.00
							\$355.00
100.68	2K-5	ANCHOR BOLT SET FOR XX-A POLE, INCLUDING 4 BOLTS, 8 WASHERS AND 8 NUTS	20	\$430.00	\$8,600.00	\$434.57	\$8,691.40
							\$445.00
							\$8,900.00
							\$9,208.00
							\$495.00
100.69	2K-6	ANCHOR BOLT SET FOR XX-B POLE, INCLUDING 4 BOLTS, 8 WASHERS AND 8 NUTS	2	\$724.00	\$1,448.00	\$731.70	\$1,463.40
							\$775.19
							\$1,550.38
							\$865.00
TOTAL LOT 2:							
				\$635,318.00		\$635,698.60	
				\$654,777.05		\$680,245.05	
						\$54,892.50	

Corrected Totals